SRB SRG SRSS
SRBW SRGBW SRSSBW
© 2014 Hatco Corporation
SERV-RITE®
Portable Shelves and Buffet Warmers
Replacement Parts List
SR Series
S R B - X - E X T

25
26
Model Designation
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
Form No. SRRP-02142
Form No. SRRP-0214 3
PARTS COMMON TO ALL SR MODELS
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Screw, Sneeze Guard * 05.04.569.00 2
2 Collar Post * 05.06.098.00 4
3 Sneeze Guards *
Single Sided, Clear 04.40.328.00 1
Single Sided, Smoked 04.40.369.00 1
Dual Sided, Clear 04.40.308.00 1
Dual Sided, Smoked 04.40.368.00 1
4 Utensil Tray 04.46.031.00 1
5 Temperature Probe 02.01.261.00 1
6 Filter, Electronic Noise, 230 V 02.13.336.00 1
7 Relay R02.01.050.00 1
8 Switch, Dimmer * (optional)
120 V 02.19.194.00 1
230 V 02.19.206.00 1
9 Knob, Dimmer * (optional) 05.30.126.00 1
10 Switch, Toggle * (standard) R02.19.008A.00 1
11 Graphic Overlay *
Toggle Switch 07.03.703.00 1
Dimmer Switch 07.03.708.00 1
12 Transformer
120 V 02.17.022.00 1
230 V 02.17.023.00 1
13 Thermostat, Electronic R02.01.259.00 1
14 Power Switch
120 V 02.19.075.00 1
230 V 02.19.076.00 1
15 Cord Grip
120 V 02.20.226.00 1
230 V 02.20.212.00 1
Item Description Part No. Qty.
16 Power Cord
NEMA 5-15P R02.18.154.00 1
CEE 7/7 Schuko 02.18.077.00 1
BS-1363 02.18.068.00 1
AS 3112 02.18.104.00 1
17 Lamp Holder * 02.30.140.00 2
18 Lamp *
120 V, 150 W 02.30.150.00 2
120 V, 300 W R02.30.117.00 2
230 V, 150 W 02.30.151.00 2
230 V, 300 W 02.30.126.00 2
19 Lamp Shield, Glass * 04.40.318.00 2
20 Cover, Lamp * 04.46.037.00 2
21 Leg, 2-1/2” 05.30.204.00 4
Wiring Diagrams
SRB, 120 V 10-01-696
SRBW, 120 V, Toggle Switch 10-01-930
SRBW, 120 V, Dimmer Switch 10-01-697
SRG and SRSS, 120 V 10-01-692
SRGBW and SRSSBW, 120 V,
Toggle Switch 10-01-929
SRGBW and SRSSBW, 120 V,
Dimmer Switch 10-01-693
SRB, 230 V 10-01-752
SRBW, 230 V, Toggle Switch 10-01-932
SRBW, 230 V, Dimmer Switch 10-01-753
SRG and SRSS, 230 V 10-01-750
SRGBW and SRSSBW, 230 V,
Toggle Switch 10-01-931
SRGBW and SRSSBW, 230 V,
Dimmer Switch 10-01-751
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.